## FLORESVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REGULAR MEETING, THURSDAY, JULY 28, 2011, 7:00 P.M. CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBER 1120 D STREET, FLORESVILLE TEXAS

## 1. Invocation

#### 2. Old Business

a. Approve minutes from the July 18, 2011 Special Council meeting.

b. Approve minutes from the July 18, 2011 Budget Workshop.

#### 3. Presentation

a. Presentation of Motorcycle Safety and Awareness sign. Gilbert Lozano/Mayor Pro-Tem Jesse C. Flores

# 4. New Business

- a. The 2011 Court of "Mystical, Magical Universe" will introduce themselves and present Mayor Daniel M. Tejada and City Council Members with a gift. Donnie Clements/Mayor Pro-Tem Jesse C. Flores
- b. C&A to approve street closure for the 67<sup>th</sup> Annual Floresville Peanut Festival (October 4<sup>th</sup>, 6<sup>th</sup>, 7<sup>th</sup>, & 8<sup>th</sup>, 2011).

Donnie Clements/Mayor Pro-Tem Jesse C. Flores

c. C&A to approve allocation of funds for TML Newly Elected Officials conference. Johnnie R. Gomez/Mayor Pro-Tem Jesse C. Flores

#### 5. Discussion

a. Discuss Residential and Commercial Refuse rates. Johnnie R. Gomez/Mayor Pro-Tem Jesse C. Flores

#### 6. Update

a. Floresville City Cemetery Update.

Virgil Russell/Mayor Pro-Tem Jesse C. Flores

The City Council of the City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2011 by 5:00 p.m.

City Secretary